Integra Telecom

gtegm' :

Golden Valley, MN 55416
www.integratelecom.com

TELECOM

January 6, 2012

Oregon Public Utility Commission
A'TTN: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NE, #215
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  Docket No. UM 1431
Verizon Northwest, Inc./Frontier Communications Merger
Change in Service List for Integra Telecom

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please update the service list in the above docket to reflect a change in contact information
for Integra Telecom as follows:

Replace: Dennis D. Ahlers With:  Ellen Gavin
Associate General Counsel Associate General Counsel
Integra Telecom Integra Telecom
6160 Golden Hills Drive 6160 Golden Hills Drive
Golden Valley, MN 55416 Golden Valley, MN 55416
763-745-8460 (Telephone/Direct) 763-745-8469 (Telephone/Direct)
763-745-8459 (Department Fax) 763-745-8459 (Department Fax)
ddahlers@integratelecom.com Ellen.Gavin@integratelecom.com

Sincerely,

E//Lm Ci‘g’ U

Ellen Gavin

Associate General Counsel
Integra Telecom

Direct: 763-745-8469

Fax: 763-745-8459

Ellen. Gavin(@integratelecom.com

cc: Service List



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1431

In the Matter of the Joint Application of

Verizon Communications Inc. and

Frontier Communications Corporation CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
for an Order Declining to Assert

Jurisdiction Over, or, in the Alternative,

Approving the Indirect Transfer of

Control of Verizon Northwest, Inc.

I hereby certify that I filed the attached update to service list for Integra Telecom, via
OPUC eFiling and overnight express delivery, with:

Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

550 Capitol Street N.E., Suite 215

Salem, Oregon 97301-2551

(OPUC.eFiling)

and served the same upon all parties on the attached service list by email and/or U.S. Mail to

those who have not waived paper service.

DATED: January 6, 2012, (W /w @ )W

Klm Wagner QB



Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Phyllis Whitten

Frontier

9260 East Stockton Blvd.
Elk Grove, CA 95624
phvllis.whitten@ftr.com

Michael Dougherty

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301
michael.doughertywastate.or.us

Lisa F, Rackner

McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PC
419 SW 11t Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Lisa@mecd-law.com

Mark P. Trinchero

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1300 SW Fifth Avenue

Suite 2300

Portland, OR 97201
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301

michael. weirichidoi.state.or.us

Adam Lowney

McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PC
419 SW 11t Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
adam@mced-law.com

Katherine K. Mudge

Covad Communications Co.
2111 W. Braker Lane, Suite 100
Austin, TX 78758
kmudgedcovad.com

Andrew Fisher

One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Andrew fisher@comcest.com

Lyndall Nipps

tw telecom of oregon llc

0665 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 500
San Diego, CA 92123

Lyndall Nipps(@twtelecom.com




Greg Rogers

Level 3 Communications
1025 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021
Greg.rogers@level3.com

Gordon Feighner

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Gordon@oregoncub.org.

Catriona McCracken

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org.

Wendy Mcindoo

McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
wendy@mecd-law.com

Rex Knowles

X0 Communications Services Inc.
7050 Union Park Avenue, Suite 400
Midvale, UT 84047

Rex. knowles@xo.com

William Haas

PAETEC Communications
1 Martha’s Way
Hiawatha, IA 52233

Robert Jenks

Citizens Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Bob@oregoncub.org.

Michel Singer Nelson

360 Networks

370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600
Bromfield, CO 80021-8015

Kevin L. Saville

Frontier Commumnications of America, Inc.
2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, MN 55364

Kevin.saville@ftr.com

Eugene Eng
Verizon Communications
Eugene.eng@verizon.com

Gregory Romano
Verizon Communications
Gregory. m.romano@verizon.com




